PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3780297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BUCK SUPPLY CO. INC.	03/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K.M. BUCK INC.
Street Address:	108 A KEVIN CIRCLE
City:	WINTERVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7287494
Patent Number:	7287493
Patent Number:	7543558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-1929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 746-5560

Email: lauren@kunzlerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KUNZLER LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 50 W BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_BuckSupply_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 503733655 REEL: 037958 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Buck Supply Co., Inc., a corporation of North Carolina, having a place of business at 3060 Old NC 11, Winterville, North Carolina 28590 (hereinafter called Buck Supply Co.), has certain rights, title, and interest in the invention(s) described and claimed in:

- U.S. Patent No. 7,287,494, issued on October 30, 2007, entitled: MULTICYLINDER INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE WITH INDIVIDUAL CYLINDER ASSEMBLIES AND MODULAR CYLINDER CARRIER (Docket No. BDE-0102 PUS)
- U.S. Patent No. 7,287,493, issued on October 30, 2007, entitled: INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE WITH HYBRID COOLING SYSTEM (Docket No. BDE-0101 PUS)
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 7,543,558, issued on June 9, 2009, entitled: MULTICYLINDER INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE WITH INDIVIDUAL CYLINDER ASSEMBLIES (Docket No. 36264-10)

Whereas, K.M. Buck Inc., a corporation of North Carolina, having a place of business at 108 A Kevin Circle, Winterville, North Carolina 28590 (hereinafter called K.M. Buck Inc.), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefor, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to K.M. Buck Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to K.M. Buck Inc., its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that K.M. Buck Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by K.M. Buck Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND RECEIVED:

LOCATION

DATE

SIGNATURE

3/5/14

Kenneth M. Buck

President, Buck Supply Co.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 037958 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 03/11/2016